

**HB0352/473522/1**

BY: Delegate Griffith

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 352  
(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 153, in line 4, after “**(1)**” insert “**(I)**”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “**THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.**”

**(II)**”;

in the same line, strike “**APPLICABLE**” and substitute “**APPLICABLE**”; in lines 5 and 7, strike “**(I)**” and “**(II)**”, respectively, and substitute “**1.**” and “**2.**”, respectively; and after line 7, insert:

**“(III) “ITEMIZED DEDUCTION” DOES NOT INCLUDE THE DEDUCTION FOR CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS ALLOWED UNDER § 170 OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.”.**